ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG
Manual Part No.3034344

HIGHLIGHTS
Rev. 70.0 - 27/SEP/21

Engine Model(s): PT6A

HIGHLIGHTS

Revision CH/SE/SU

Pageblock Title

Description of Change

70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0
70.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Front
Front

72.11.00
Reduction
Gearbox PT6A-
6l

72.11.00
Reduction
Gearbox PT6A-
61

74.10.00
Ignition Exciter

74.20.00
Ignition
Installation

75.30.00
Compressor
Bleed Valve

79.20.01 Qil
Tubes

SERVICE BULLETIN LIST
SERVICE BULLETIN LIST
SERVICE BULLETIN LIST
SERVICE BULLETIN LIST
SERVICE BULLETIN LIST
SERVICE BULLETIN LIST
SERVICE BULLETIN LIST
SERVICE BULLETIN LIST
SERVICE BULLETIN LIST
INTRODUCTION

72-11-00 Gearbox Assembly,
Propeller Reduction - External
Components (PT6A-61)

72-11-00 Housing Assembly,
Reduction Gearbox, Rear (PT6A-61)

74-10-00 Ignition Exciter Installation

74-20-00 Ignition Cables Installation

75-30-00 Valve Assembly,
Compressor Bleed

79-20-01 Pressure Oil Tubes
Installation, Gas Generator Module

SB 13002R19 Added to SB Listing.
SB 13202R7 Added to SB Listing.
SB 13490R2 Added to SB Listing.
SB 13519R0 Added to SB Listing.
SB 13518R1 Added to SB Listing.
SB 13240R2 Added to SB Listing.
SB 13525R0 Added to SB Listing.
SB 13244R11 Added to SB Listing.
SB 13523R3 Added to SB Listing.
SB 13523R0 Incorporated.

SB 13525R0 Incorporated.

Corrected Item 30 part number,
nomenclature and quantity.

SB 13523R0 Incorporated.

Added Item 110A and Updated
pre and post SPB references.

SB 13519R0 Incorporated.

Corrected part number, quantity
and added See Figure reference
for item 85.

Export Classification: Outside US (EAR): Contains 10-25% 9E991, US (EAR): 9E991, Outside US (ITAR):

NSR, US (ITAR): NSR, EIPA (ECL): NSR, DPA (CGD): NSR
Printed on 20/0OCT/21 P&WC Proprietary — subject to restrictions in Technical Data Agreement

Page
1



