Engine Model(s): PT6A

HIGHLIGHTS

Revision	CH/SE/SU	Pageblock Title	Description of Change
70.0	Front	SERVICE BULLETIN LIST	SB 13002R19 Added to SB Listing.
70.0	Front	SERVICE BULLETIN LIST	SB 13202R7 Added to SB Listing.
70.0	Front	SERVICE BULLETIN LIST	SB 13490R2 Added to SB Listing.
70.0	Front	SERVICE BULLETIN LIST	SB 13519R0 Added to SB Listing.
70.0	Front	SERVICE BULLETIN LIST	SB 13518R1 Added to SB Listing.
70.0	Front	SERVICE BULLETIN LIST	SB 13240R2 Added to SB Listing.
70.0	Front	SERVICE BULLETIN LIST	SB 13525R0 Added to SB Listing.
70.0	Front	SERVICE BULLETIN LIST	SB 13244R11 Added to SB Listing.
70.0	Front	SERVICE BULLETIN LIST	SB 13523R3 Added to SB Listing.
70.0	Front	INTRODUCTION	SB 13523R0 Incorporated.
70.0	72.11.00 Reduction Gearbox PT6A- 61	72-11-00 Gearbox Assembly, Propeller Reduction - External Components (PT6A-61)	SB 13525R0 Incorporated.
70.0	72.11.00 Reduction Gearbox PT6A- 61	72-11-00 Housing Assembly, Reduction Gearbox, Rear (PT6A-61)	Corrected Item 30 part number, nomenclature and quantity.
70.0	74.10.00 Ignition Exciter	74-10-00 Ignition Exciter Installation	SB 13523R0 Incorporated.
70.0	74.20.00 Ignition Installation	74-20-00 Ignition Cables Installation	Added Item 110A and Updated pre and post SPB references.
70.0	75.30.00 Compressor Bleed Valve	75-30-00 Valve Assembly, Compressor Bleed	SB 13519R0 Incorporated.
70.0	79.20.01 Oil Tubes	79-20-01 Pressure Oil Tubes Installation, Gas Generator Module	Corrected part number, quantity and added See Figure reference for item 85.